

PCA : 12-3J14-24-B-0452

July 01, 2024 15:20:00

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Frozen Pork Picnic and Pork Roast Products, SOLICITATION NO: 12-3J14-24-B-0452, WBSCM NO: 2000010146

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of contracts for solicitation 2000010146 (12-3J14-24-B-0452). The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs.

Deliveries are to be made from August 1, 2024 through August 31, 2024.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 20000100146 (12-3J14-24-B-0452). CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 3

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB	1,400,700.000	LB	\$1.5115 - \$1.5400	2,134,466.70
PORK ROAST LEG FRZ CTN-32-40 LB	40,000.000	LB	\$2.1181 - \$2.1181	84,724.00
TOTAL	1,440,700.000	LB		2,219,190.70

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
JBS USA FOOD COMPANY							
1770 PROMONTORY							
CIRCLE							
GREELEY, CO 80634-9038							
12-3J14-24-C-2061		WORTHINGTON, MN					
4100030381							
	PORK ROAST LEG FRZ CTN-32-40 LB						
			190	HELENA, MT	28,000.000	LB	\$ 2.1181
			200	HELENA, MT	12,000.000	LB	\$ 2.1181
	Subtotal				40,000.000	LB	
	PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB						
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB	\$ 1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB	\$ 1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000	LB	\$ 1.5275

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			40	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5275
			60	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5115
			60	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5115
			60	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5115
			70	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5115
			70	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5115
			90	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5205
			90	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.5205

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			90	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB \$	1.5205
			90	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB \$	1.5205
			150	HARRISON, OH	7,500.000LB \$	1.5205
			160	HARRISON, OH	32,520.000LB \$	1.5205
		Subtotal			1,120,560.000LB	
		Contract Total			1,160,560.000LB \$	1,791,777.10
Contractor Total					1,160,560.000 LB \$	1,791,777.10

**SMITHFIELD PACKAGED
MEATS SALES COR
200 Commerce St
Smithfield, VA 23430-1204**

12-3J14-24-C-2062 4100030382		Sioux Falls, SD				
	PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB					
			120	NASHVILLE, TN	40,020.000LB \$	1.5400
			130	NASHVILLE, TN	40,020.000LB \$	1.5400
		Subtotal			80,040.000LB	
		Contract Total			80,040.000LB \$	123,261.60
Contractor Total					80,040.000 LB \$	123,261.60

**TYSON FRESH MEATS INC
2200 W DON TYSON
PKWY
SPRINGDALE, AR
72762-6901**

12-3J14-24-C-2060 4100030380		COLUMBUS JUNCT, IA				
	PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB					
			100	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB \$	1.5200

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			100	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.5200
			100	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.5200
			100	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.5200
			100	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000	LB \$	1.5200
		Subtotal			200,100.000	LB	
		Contract Total			200,100.000	LB \$	304,152.00
Contractor Total					200,100.000	LB \$	304,152.00